NAA Affiliate Membership Report

Alabama

Alabama Apartment Association
Apartment Association of North Alabama
Greater Birmingham Apartment Association
Mobile Bay Area Apartment Association
River Region Apartment Association

State Total
Arizona

Arizona Multihousing Association
State Total
Arkansas

Arkansas Apartment Association

Arkansas Multi-Family Housing Association

Northwest Arkansas Apartment Association
State Total

California

Apartment Association of Greater Los Angeles

Apartment Association of Orange County

Apartment Association, California Southern Cities

East Bay Rental Housing Association

Nor Cal Rental Property Association Inc.

North Valley Property Owners Association

San Diego County Apartment Association

Santa Barbara Rental Property Association, Inc.
State Total

Colorado

Apartment Association of Metro Denver
Colorado Apartment Association
Northern Colorado Rental Housing Association
The Apartment Association of Southern Colorado
Weld County Apartment Association

State Total
Connecticut

Connecticut Apartment Association

State Total
Delaware
Delaware Apartment Association
State Total

District of Columbia

Apartment & Office Building Association (AOBA)
State Total

Industry
Members

91
207
91
65
454

1,419
1,419

115

39
154

7,733
1,789
2,182
1,016
581
535
2,170
959
16,965

1,151

57
309
35
1,552

231
231

76
76

37
37

Associate
Members

54
67
75
32
228

491
491

51

32
83

136
60
125
20
55
256

652

450

34
196
22
702

76
76

93
93

Total
Members

145
274
166

97
682

1,910
1,910

166

71
237

7,733
1,925
2,242
1,141
601
590
2,426
959
17,617

1,601

91
505
57
2,254

307
307

169
169

40
40

Units

16,865
26,702
17,313
12,608
73,488

206,218
206,218

19,980

7,753
27,733

111,883
61,841
37,974
15,415
21,142
12,731
96,262
16,372

373,620

167,382

9,103
33,834
1,976
212,295

31,676
31,676

24,546
24,546

235,323
235,323



Florida

Apartment Association of Greater Orlando
Bay Area Apartment Association
Bay County Multi-Housing Association
Capital City Apartment Association
Emerald Coast Apartment Association of NW
Florida
First Coast Apartment Association
Florida Apartment Association
North Central Florida Apartment Association
South East Florida Apartment Association
Southwest Florida Apartment Association
Sun Coast Apartment Association
Tri-City Apartment Association (FL)

State Total
Georgia

Apartment Association of Greater Augusta
Athens Apartment Association
Atlanta Apartment Association
Columbus Apartment Association (GA)
Georgia Apartment Association
Mid Georgia Apartment Association
Savannah Apartment Association

State Total
Idaho

Idaho Rental Owners & Managers Association
State Total
lllinois

Chicagoland Apartment Association
Illinois Apartment Association

State Total
Indiana

Indiana Apartment Association
State Total

lowa

Central lowa Apartment Alliance
State Total
Kansas

Apartment Association of Greater Wichita
Apartment Association of Kansas City
Apartment Council of Topeka
Missouri Apartment Association

State Total

Industry
Members

639
571
21
54
72

294

76
386
76

59

56
2,304

79
42
372
79

73

84
729

165
165

829

829

275
275

36
36

37
401
33

471

Associate
Members

293
228
7
32
34

190

53
176
33
28

33
1,107

54
41
1,162
72

50

46
1,425

271

271

280
280

57
57

82
208
43

333

Total
Members

932
799
28
86
106

484

129
562
109
87

89
3,411

133
83
1,534
151

123

130
2,154

166
166

1,100

1,100

555
555

93
93

119
609
76

804

Units

124,428
121,915
3,358
8,466
12,676

69,072

11,364
89,723
16,537
12,800
13,173

483,512

12,399
14,573
341,681
14,450

10,024

16,185
409,312

4,942
4,942

143,726

143,726

206,770
206,770

17,838
17,838

19,202
60,296
4,957

84,455



Kentucky

Greater Lexington Apartment Association
Kentucky Apartment Association
Louisville Apartment Association

State Total
Louisiana

Acadiana Apartment Association

Apartment Association of Greater New Orleans

Apartment Association of Louisiana

Baton Rouge Apartment Association

Houma-Thibodaux Apartment Association

Northeast Louisiana Apartment Association

Shreveport-Bossier Apartment Association

Southwest Louisiana Apartment Association
State Total

Maine

Maine Apartment Association
State Total
Maryland

Maryland Multi-Housing Association, Inc.
State Total
Massachusetts

Rental Housing Assn of The Greater Boston Real
Estate Board

State Total
Michigan

Detroit Metropolitan Apartment Association
Property Management Association of Michigan
Property Management Association of Mid-
Michigan
Property Management Association of West
Michigan
Washtenaw Area Apartment Association

State Total
Mississippi

Greater Gulf Coast Apartment Association
Mississippi Apartment Association

State Total
Missouri

Columbia Apartment Association

Greater Springfield Apartment & Housing

Association

Mid Missouri Rental Properties Association

Mid-Missouri Apartment Association

Saint Louis Apartment Association

Southwest Missouri Rental Housing Association
State Total

Industry
Members

101

99
200

66
48

62
26
26
72
27
327

20
20

94
94

453

453

305
30
252

140
727

28
112
140

59
60

20
20
94
28
281

Associate
Members

126

122
248

56
88

63
18
11
38

24
298

34
34

222
222

206

206

120

20

110

74
324

11

12

50

12
174

240

Total
Members

227

221
448

122
136

125
44
37

110
51

625

54
54

316
316

659

659

425

50

362

214
1,051

39
113
152

59
110

20
32
268
32
521

Units

18,753

44,212
62,965

11,465
32,130

19,110
3,797
3,779

12,295
3,148

85,724

6,851
6,851

161,058
161,058

124,596

124,596

47,830

16,110

51,424

18,263
133,627

4,258
18,051
22,309

4,159
6,886

355
1,649
58,017
432
71,498



Nebraska

The Apartment Association of Greater Omaha &
Lincoln

State Total
Nevada

Nevada State Apartment Association
State Total
New Hampshire

Apartment Association of New Hampshire
State Total
New Jersey

New Jersey Apartment Association
State Total
New Mexico

Apartment Association of New Mexico
State Total
New York

New York Capital Region Apartment Association
State Total

North Carolina

Apartment Association of North Carolina
Apartment Association of Western North Carolina
Cumberland County Apartment Association, Inc.
Greater Charlotte Apartment Association
Greenville Area Property Managers Association
Piedmont Triad Apartment Association
Triangle Apartment Association
Wilmington Apartment Association

State Total
North Dakota

Greater Red River Apartment Association
North Dakota Apartment Association

State Total
Ohio

Columbus Apartment Association (OH)

Greater Cincinnati Northern Kentucky

Apartment Association

Greater Dayton Apartment Association

Greater Toledo Apartment Association
State Total

Oklahoma

Apartment Association of Central Oklahoma
Oklahoma Multi Housing Association
Stillwater Apartment Association
Tulsa Apartment Association

State Total

Industry
Members

112

112

446
446

30
30

249
249

562
562

30
30

41
89
220
24
115
665
62
1,216

50
301
351

142
159

85

19
405

102

317
428

Associate
Members

96

96

106
106

15
15

388
388

144
144

25
25

29
60
289

130
229

50
796

w

183
232

150

570

110

86
200

Total
Members

208

208

552
552

45
45

637
637

706
706

55
55

70
149
509

33
245
894
112

2,012

52
304
356

325
391

235
24
975

212

13
403
628

Units

17,238

17,238

70,022
70,022

9,582
9,582

181,056
181,056

37,242
37,242

12,442
12,442

7,371
14,719
107,700
4,261
53,448
114,721
12,024
314,244

3,150
15,374
18,524

96,707
78,271

32,718
1,773
209,469

47,453

328
40,424
88,205



Oregon

Multifamily NW
State Total
Pennsylvania

Apartment Association of Central Pennsylvania

Apartment Association of Greater Philadelphia

Pennsylvania Apartment Association

Western Pennsylvania Apartment Association
State Total

Rhode Island

Rhode Island Apartment Association
State Total
South Carolina

Apartment Association of Greater Columbia
Beaufort County Apartment Association
Charleston Apartment Association
Myrtle Beach Apartment Association
South Carolina Apartment Association
Upper State Apartment Association

State Total
South Dakota

Black Hills Area Multi-Housing Association
South Dakota Multi-Housing Association

State Total
Tennessee

Apartment Association of Greater Knoxville
Apartment Association of Greater Memphis
Chattanooga Apartment Association
Greater Nashville Apartment Association
Tennessee Apartment Association
Tri-City Apartment Association (TN)

State Total
Texas

Apartment Association of Central Texas
Apartment Association of Greater Dallas
Apartment Association of Southeast Texas
Apartment Association of Tarrant County Inc
Apartment Association of the Panhandle
Austin Apartment Association

Big Country Apartment Association

Bryan College Station Apartment Association
Corpus Christi Apartment Association
Corsicana Apartment Association

El Paso Apartment Association

Galveston County Apartment Association
Greater Longview Apartment Association
Heart of Texas Apartment Association

Industry
Members

747
747

83
171

89
343

31
31

224

206
13

67
515

19
142
161

45
233
67
473

196
1,014

171
1,010
111
1,165
280
657
108
272
286

207
136
133
210

Associate
Members

228
228

86
325

44
455

28
28

81

147
55

90
376

16
86
102

112
137

43
334

11
637

55
665
44
366
75
390
45
62
101
55
127
38
48
42

Total
Members

975
975

169
496

133
798

59
59

305

353
68

157
891

35
228
263

157
370
110
807

207
1,651

226
1,675
155
1,531
355
1,047
153
334
387
61
334
174
181
252

Units

139,239
139,239

56,665
124,590

16,010
197,265

13,996
13,996

27,527
1,154
27,990
3,018

26,801
86,490

4,646
14,688
19,334

19,170
52,928
10,340
83,120

2,613
168,171

23,182
473,370
21,977
180,358
17,808
188,350
9,485
28,745
36,226
2,597
37,795
16,833
10,277
11,124



Texas

Houston Apartment Association
Lubbock Apartment Association
North Texas Rental Properties Association
Permian Basin Apartment Association
Piney Woods Apartment Association
Rio Grande Valley Apartment Association
San Angelo Apartment Association Inc
San Antonio Apartment Association
Texarkana Apartment Association
Texas Apartment Association
Tyler Apartment Association
Victoria Apartment Association

State Total
Utah

Utah Apartment Association
State Total
Virginia

Blue Ridge Apartment Council

Central Virginia Apartment Association

New River Valley Apartment Council

Roanoke Valley Apartment Association

Shenandoah Valley Apartment Association

Valley Landlords Association

Virginia Apartment & Management Association
State Total

Washington

Washington Multi-Family Housing Association
State Total
Wisconsin

Apartment Owners & Managers Association of
Milwaukee
Central Wisconsin Apartment Association
Wausau Area Apartment Association

State Total
CANADA
Nova Scotia

Investment Property Owners Association of Nova
Scotia
State Total

NAA Direct Members

(Not included in Regional Breakdown)
DM Total

Grand Total

Industry
Members

783
320
97
151
107
243
95
320
40

141
60
7,109

3,146
3,146

74
106
21
42
17
35

295

643
643

28
77

45
150

139

139

254
254

46,315

Associate
Members

737
117

32
47
59
26
376
16

45

30
3,603

231
231

47
92
31
37
17

227

144
144

10

19

31

31

38
38

15,850

Total
Members

1,520
437
102
183
154
302
121
696

56

186
90
10,712

3,377
3,377

121
198
52
79
34
38

522

787
787

38
77

54
169

170

170

292
292

62,165

Units

535,155
26,914
7,755
18,599
7,742
20,541
7,620
155,457
4,082

13,598
5,264
1,860,854

75,626
75,626

12,453
86,083
7,350
7,336
3,189
1,913

118,324

114,147
114,147

33,031
2,431

732
36,194

20,000

20,000

54,534
54,534

7,066,280



NAA Members and Units, by Region

Industry
Region Members
01 845
02 1,044
03 2,386
04 3,674
05 1,328
06 7,825
07 3,420
08 5,210
09 3,225
10 16,965

Grand Total 45,922

Associate
Members

1,000
772
1,464
3,482
926
3,830
970
1,040
1,645
652
15,781

Total
Members

1,845
1,816
3,850
7,156
2,254
11,655
4,390
6,250
4,870
17,617
61,703

Units

736,516
380,199
729,786
1,041,182
279,234
1,925,829
534,568
325,779
665,033
373,620

6,991,746



