NAA Affiliate Membership Report

	Industry Members	Associate Members	Total Members	Units
Alabama				
Alabama Apartment Association Apartment Association of North Alabama	91	54	145	16,865
Greater Birmingham Apartment Association Mobile Bay Area Apartment Association	207 91	67 75	274 166	26,702 17,313
River Region Apartment Association	65	32	97	12,608
State Total	454	228	682	73,488
Arizona				76,166
Arizona Multihousing Association	1,419	491	1,910	206,218
State Total	1,419	491	1,910	206,218
Arkansas				
Arkansas Apartment Association Arkansas Multi-Family Housing Association	115	51	166	19,980
Northwest Arkansas Apartment Association	39	32	71	7,753
State Total	154	83	237	27,733
California				
Apartment Association of Greater Los Angeles	7,733	0	7,733	111,883
Apartment Association of Orange County	1,789	136	1,925	61,841
Apartment Association, California Southern Cities	2,182	60	2,242	37,974
East Bay Rental Housing Association	1,016	125	1,141	15,415
Nor Cal Rental Property Association Inc.	581	20	601	21,142
North Valley Property Owners Association	535	55	590	12,731
San Diego County Apartment Association	2,170	256	2,426	96,262
Santa Barbara Rental Property Association, Inc.	959	0	959	16,372
State Total Colorado	16,965	652	17,617	373,620
	4 454	450	1 601	467.202
Apartment Association of Metro Denver Colorado Apartment Association	1,151	450	1,601	167,382
Northern Colorado Rental Housing Association	57	34	91	9,103
The Apartment Association of Southern Colorado	309	196	505	33,834
Weld County Apartment Association	35	22	57	1,976
State Total	1,552	702	2,254	212,295
Connecticut				
Connecticut Apartment Association	231	76	307	31,676
State Total	231	76	307	31,676
Delaware	7.0	02	160	24.546
Delaware Apartment Association	76	93	169	24,546
State Total District of Columbia	76	93	169	24,546
Apartment & Office Building Association (AOBA)	37	3	40	235,323
State Total	37	3	40	235,323

	Industry Members	Associate Members	Total Members	Units
Florida				
Apartment Association of Greater Orlando	639	293	932	124,428
Bay Area Apartment Association	571	228	799	121,915
Bay County Multi-Housing Association	21	7	28	3,358
Capital City Apartment Association	54	32	86	8,466
Emerald Coast Apartment Association of NW Florida	72	34	106	12,676
First Coast Apartment Association Florida Apartment Association	294	190	484	69,072
North Central Florida Apartment Association	76	53	129	11,364
South East Florida Apartment Association	386	176	562	89,723
Southwest Florida Apartment Association	76	33	109	16,537
Sun Coast Apartment Association	59	28	87	12,800
Tri-City Apartment Association (FL)	56	33	89	13,173
State Total	2,304	1,107	3,411	483,512
Georgia				
Apartment Association of Greater Augusta	79	54	133	12,399
Athens Apartment Association	42	41	83	14,573
Atlanta Apartment Association	372	1,162	1,534	341,681
Columbus Apartment Association (GA) Georgia Apartment Association	79	72	151	14,450
Mid Georgia Apartment Association	73	50	123	10,024
Savannah Apartment Association	84	46	130	16,185
State Total	729	1,425	2,154	409,312
Idaho				
Idaho Rental Owners & Managers Association	165	1	166	4,942
State Total	165	1	166	4,942
Illinois				
Chicagoland Apartment Association Illinois Apartment Association	829	271	1,100	143,726
State Total	829	271	1,100	143,726
Indiana				
Indiana Apartment Association	275	280	555	206,770
State Total	275	280	555	206,770
lowa				
Central Iowa Apartment Alliance	36	57	93	17,838
State Total	36	57	93	17,838
Kansas				
Apartment Association of Greater Wichita	37	82	119	19,202
Apartment Association of Kansas City	401	208	609	60,296
Apartment Council of Topeka	33	43	76	4,957
Missouri Apartment Association State Total	471	333	804	84,455

	Industry Members	Associate Members	Total Members	Units
Kentucky				
Greater Lexington Apartment Association Kentucky Apartment Association	101	126	227	18,753
Louisville Apartment Association	99	122	221	44,212
State Total	200	248	448	62,965
Louisiana				
Acadiana Apartment Association	66	56	122	11,465
Apartment Association of Greater New Orleans	48	88	136	32,130
Apartment Association of Louisiana				
Baton Rouge Apartment Association	62	63	125	19,110
Houma-Thibodaux Apartment Association	26	18	44	3,797
Northeast Louisiana Apartment Association	26	11	37	3,779
Shreveport-Bossier Apartment Association	72	38	110	12,295
Southwest Louisiana Apartment Association	27	24	51	3,148
State Total Maine	327	298	625	85,724
	20	2.4	5.4	6.054
Maine Apartment Association	20	34	54	6,851
State Total Maryland	20	34	54	6,851
Maryland Multi-Housing Association, Inc.	94	222	316	161,058
State Total	94	222	316	161,058
Massachusetts			0_0	_0_,000
Rental Housing Assn of The Greater Boston Real Estate Board	453	206	659	124,596
State Total	453	206	659	124,596
Michigan				
Detroit Metropolitan Apartment Association Property Management Association of Michigan	305	120	425	47,830
Property Management Association of Mid- Michigan	30	20	50	16,110
Property Management Association of West Michigan	252	110	362	51,424
Washtenaw Area Apartment Association	140	74	214	18,263
State Total	727	324	1,051	133,627
Mississippi				
Greater Gulf Coast Apartment Association	28	11	39	4,258
Mississippi Apartment Association	112	1	113	18,051
State Total	140	12	152	22,309
Missouri				
Columbia Apartment Association	59	0	59	4,159
Greater Springfield Apartment & Housing Association	60	50	110	6,886
Mid Missouri Rental Properties Association	20	0	20	355
Mid-Missouri Apartment Association	20	12	32	1,649
Saint Louis Apartment Association	94	174	268	58,017
Southwest Missouri Rental Housing Association	28	4	32	432
State Total	281	240	521	71,498

	Industry Members	Associate Members	Total Members	Units
Nebraska				
The Apartment Association of Greater Omaha & Lincoln	112	96	208	17,238
State Total Nevada	112	96	208	17,238
Nevada State Apartment Association State Total	446 446	106 106	552 552	70,022 70,022
New Hampshire				-,-
Apartment Association of New Hampshire State Total	30 30	15 15	45 45	9,582 9,582
New Jersey	30	15	73	3,302
New Jersey Apartment Association State Total	249 249	388 388	637 637	181,056 181,056
New Mexico	249	300	057	181,036
Apartment Association of New Mexico	562	144	706	37,242
State Total New York	562	144	706	37,242
	20	25		12 442
New York Capital Region Apartment Association State Total	30 30	25 25	55 55	12,442 12,442
North Carolina				
Apartment Association of North Carolina				
Apartment Association of Western North Carolina	41	29	70	7,371
Cumberland County Apartment Association, Inc.	89	60	149	14,719
Greater Charlotte Apartment Association	220	289	509	107,700
Greenville Area Property Managers Association	24	9	33	4,261
Piedmont Triad Apartment Association	115	130	245	53,448
Triangle Apartment Association	665 62	229 50	894 112	114,721
Wilmington Apartment Association State Total	1,216	796	2,012	12,024 314,244
North Dakota	1,210	790	2,012	314,244
Greater Red River Apartment Association	50	2	52	3,150
North Dakota Apartment Association	301	3	304	15,374
State Total Ohio	351	5	356	18,524
Columbus Apartment Association (OH)	142	183	325	96,707
Greater Cincinnati Northern Kentucky Apartment Association	159	232	391	78,271
Greater Dayton Apartment Association	85	150	235	32,718
Greater Toledo Apartment Association	19	5	24	1,773
State Total Oklahoma	405	570	975	209,469
	102	110	212	47,453
Apartment Association of Central Oklahoma Oklahoma Multi Housing Association	102	110	212	47,433
Stillwater Apartment Association	9	4	13	328
Tulsa Apartment Association	317	86	403	40,424
State Total	428	200	628	88,205

	Industry Members	Associate Members	Total Members	Units
Oregon				
Multifamily NW	747	228	975	139,239
State Total	747	228	975	139,239
Pennsylvania				
Apartment Association of Central Pennsylvania	83	86	169	56,665
Apartment Association of Greater Philadelphia	171	325	496	124,590
Pennsylvania Apartment Association				
Western Pennsylvania Apartment Association	89	44	133	16,010
State Total	343	455	798	197,265
Rhode Island				
Rhode Island Apartment Association	31	28	59	13,996
State Total	31	28	59	13,996
South Carolina				
Apartment Association of Greater Columbia	224	81	305	27,527
Beaufort County Apartment Association	5	3	8	1,154
Charleston Apartment Association	206	147	353	27,990
Myrtle Beach Apartment Association	13	55	68	3,018
South Carolina Apartment Association				
Upper State Apartment Association	67 545	90	157	26,801
State Total South Dakota	515	376	891	86,490
South Dakota				
Black Hills Area Multi-Housing Association	19	16	35	4,646
South Dakota Multi-Housing Association	142	86	228	14,688
State Total Tennessee	161	102	263	19,334
Termessee				
Apartment Association of Greater Knoxville	45	112	157	19,170
Apartment Association of Greater Memphis	233	137	370	52,928
Chattanooga Apartment Association Greater Nashville Apartment Association	67 473	43 334	110 807	10,340 83,120
Tennessee Apartment Association	4/3	334	807	65,120
Tri-City Apartment Association (TN)	196	11	207	2,613
State Total	1,014	637	1,651	168,171
Texas				
Apartment Association of Central Texas	171	55	226	23,182
Apartment Association of Greater Dallas	1,010	665	1,675	473,370
Apartment Association of Southeast Texas	111	44	155	21,977
Apartment Association of Tarrant County Inc	1,165	366	1,531	180,358
Apartment Association of the Panhandle	280	75	355	17,808
Austin Apartment Association	657	390	1,047	188,350
Big Country Apartment Association	108	45 62	153	9,485
Bryan College Station Apartment Association Corpus Christi Apartment Association	272 286	62 101	334 387	28,745 36,226
Corsicana Apartment Association	6	55	61	2,597
El Paso Apartment Association	207	127	334	37,795
Galveston County Apartment Association	136	38	174	16,833
Greater Longview Apartment Association	133	48	181	10,277
Heart of Texas Apartment Association	210	42	252	11,124

	Industry Members	Associate Members	Total Members	Units
Texas				
Houston Apartment Association	783	737	1,520	535,155
Lubbock Apartment Association	320	117	437	26,914
North Texas Rental Properties Association	97	5	102	7,755
Permian Basin Apartment Association	151	32	183	18,599
Piney Woods Apartment Association	107	47	154	7,742
Rio Grande Valley Apartment Association	243	59	302	20,541
San Angelo Apartment Association Inc	95	26	121	7,620
San Antonio Apartment Association	320	376	696	155,457
Texarkana Apartment Association	40	16	56	4,082
Texas Apartment Association				
Tyler Apartment Association	141	45	186	13,598
Victoria Apartment Association	60	30	90	5,264
State Total	7,109	3,603	10,712	1,860,854
Utah				
Utah Apartment Association	3,146	231	3,377	75,626
State Total	3,146	231	3,377	75,626
Virginia	ŕ		·	·
Blue Ridge Apartment Council	74	47	121	12,453
Central Virginia Apartment Association	106	92	198	86,083
New River Valley Apartment Council	21	31	52	7,350
Roanoke Valley Apartment Association	42	37	79	7,336
Shenandoah Valley Apartment Association	17	17	34	3,189
Valley Landlords Association	35	3	38	1,913
Virginia Apartment & Management Association		_		_,
State Total	295	227	522	118,324
Washington			5	
Washington Multi-Family Housing Association	643	144	787	114,147
State Total	643	144	787	114,147
Wisconsin	0.13		707	117,177
Apartment Owners & Managers Association of Milwaukee	28	10	38	33,031
Central Wisconsin Apartment Association	77	0	77	2,431
Wausau Area Apartment Association	45	9	54	732
State Total	150	19	169	36,194
CANADA Nova Scotia				ŕ
Investment Property Owners Association of Nova	139	31	170	20,000
Scotia State Total	139	31	170	20,000
2.2.22.2				-,
NAA Direct Members				
(Not included in Regional Breakdown)	254	38	292	54,534
DM Total	254	38	292	54,534
Grand Total	46,315	15,850	62,165	7,066,280

NAA Members and Units, by Region

	Industry	Associate	Total	
Region	Members	Members	Members	Units
01	845	1,000	1,845	736,516
02	1,044	772	1,816	380,199
03	2,386	1,464	3,850	729,786
04	3,674	3,482	7,156	1,041,182
05	1,328	926	2,254	279,234
06	7,825	3,830	11,655	1,925,829
07	3,420	970	4,390	534,568
08	5,210	1,040	6,250	325,779
09	3,225	1,645	4,870	665,033
10	16,965	652	17,617	373,620
Grand Total	45,922	15,781	61,703	6,991,746